Gambling Act SOLP - consolidated list of consultees

¢ Hertfordshire Constabulary LicensingEasternArea@herts.pnn.police.uk

e Hertfordshire Fire & Rescue Service administration.cfs@hertfordshire.gov.uk

e The Gambling Commission licensing@gamblingcommission.gov.uk

¢ HM Revenue and Customs nrubetting&gaming@hmrc.gsi.gov.uk

¢ Development Control (internal)
e Licensing (internal)

¢ Trading Standards (internal)

¢ Environmental Health (internal)
e Community Safety (internal)

¢ Legal Services (internal)

¢ Hertfordshire County Council Safeguarding Children Board
admin.hscb@hertfordshire.gov.uk

e Hertfordshire Director of Public Health sarah.perman@hertfordshire.qgov.uk

¢ All existing Gambling Act 2005 premises licence and permit holders (by email)

¢ Premises licence and club premises certificate holders under the Licensing Act
2003 affected by this Policy (by email and post)

¢ Current small society lotteries registered with the Council (by email and by post)

¢ Neighbouring local authorities EHDC Oliver.Rawlings@eastherts.gov.uk ; NHDC
Steven.Cobb@north-herts.gov.uk ; WHDC james.vaughan@welhat.gov.uk

e Institute of Licensing info@instituteoflicensing.org

e Gambling Harms Alliance. Lucy.thomasl@bhertfordshire.gov.uk

e Association of British Bookmakers Ltd mail@abb.uk.com

¢ British Amusement Catering Trade Association info@bacta.org.uk

¢ Bingo Association info@bingo-association.co.uk

e British Association of Leisure Parks, Piers and Attractions Limited information@balppa.org

e Business in Sport and Leisure info@bisl.org

e Gamcare info@gamecare.org.uk

e BeGambleAware info@gambleaware.org
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e StepChange administration.team@stepcahnge.org
¢ Paddy Power Betfair

¢ Betfred support@betfred.com

e Admiral support@admiralcasino.co.uk

e Future Machines Ltd., Unit 20 Fleetway West Business Park, Perivale, UB6 7LD (by
post)

e British Beer and Pub Association contact@beerandpub.com

e National Casino Forum info@nationalcasinoforum.co.uk

o Ladbrokes Coral Group corpdev@gvcgroup.com

o Mecca Bingo support@meccabingo.com

e William Hill support@willhill.com

e Stevenage Town Centre Manager (internal)

o Stevenage Community Trust enquiries@stevenagecommunitytrust.org

e Stevenage Community Safety Partnership (internal)

¢ North Herts Council for Voluntary Services oonaghsherlock@nhcvs.org.uk

¢ North Hertfordshire College enquiries@nhc.ac.uk

e Hertfordshire Chamber of Commerce enquiries@hertschamber.com

e Stevenage Citizens Advice, Daneshill House, Danestrete, Stevenage SG1 1AF
emailadvice@castevenage.org.uk

Health

East and North Herts NHS Trust jude.archer@nhs.net
East and North Herts CCG  (by post)
Healthwatch Hertfordshire info@healthwatchhertfordshire.co.uk
GPs and Health Centres

e King George & Manor House Surgeries

e Bedwell MC

e Canterbury Way

o Chells surgery

¢ Knebworth

e Manor House surgery

o Marymeads

e Poplars

e Roebucks

e Shephall Surgery

e St Nicholas HC

e Stanmore Medical group

e Symonds Green HC

Community Centres

Bedwell Community Centre bedwellct@yahoo.co.uk
Chells Manor community Association chellsmanorcommunitycentre@gmail.com
Timebridge Community Centre timebridgeCCA@hotmail.com
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Douglas Drive Centre admin@douglasdrive.co.uk

Hampson Park Community Centre  hampsonparkcc@gmail.com

Symonds Green Community Association  symondsgreen@symondsgreencc.co.uk
Shephall Community Centre  paula@shephallcentre.co.uk

Springfield House Community Centre heather.springfieldhouse@hotmail.co.uk

St Nicholas Community Centre terrie.snca@gmail.com; shauneen.taylor@btconnect.com
The Oval Community Centre enquiries@ovalcommunity.com

Community safety

Stevenage Community Trust enquiries@stevenagecommunitytrust.org

Stevenage Credit Union mail@stevenagecreditunion.com
Stevenage Education Trust set@educationtrust.org.uk

Stevenage Haven frankie.packard@stevenagehaven.co.uk
The Living Room enquiries@livingroomherts.org

Mind in Mid Herts sharn@mindinmidherts.org.uk

Faith and inclusion

Mormon Church andy@garnham.org.uk
Mountain Of Fire and Miracles Ministries mfmstevenage@mountainoffire.org.uk
Oak Church Stevenage info@oakchurchstevenage.org

Redeemed Christian Church of God info@rccgstevenage.org.uk
Stevenage Bangladeshi and Mosque & Muslim Cultural Centre info@smcc786.co.uk

Stevenage Liberal Synagogue info@stevenageliberalsynagogue.org.uk

Stevenage Muslim Community Centre mohamed.salamkhan@gmail.com
Stevenage United Reformed Church info@stevenageurc.org.uk

Stevenage Vineyard Church foodshed@stevenage-vineyard.co.uk
Stevenage World Forum for Ethnic Communities kate.belinis@cdaherts.org.uk
Shalom Ministries shalom-ministries@hotmail.co.uk

Destiny International Christian Assembly blessingjoseph77@gmail.com
Fountain of Life Church fountainoflifechurchlondon@gmail.com

Heaven our Home Ministry International
Bridge Builder Christian Trust amanda.bryant@bridgebuilderstrust.org.uk
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